Journal of Constructional Steel Research 84 (2013) 105–113
Contents lists available at SciVerse ScienceDirect
Journal of Constructional Steel Research
Experimental investigation on the low-yield-strength steel shear panel
damper under different loading
Zhang Chaofeng a, Aoki Tetsuhiko b, Zhang Qiuju a, Wu Meiping a,⁎
a School of Mechanical Engineering, Jiangnan University, China
b School of Civil Engineering, Aichi Institute of Technology, Japan

)
pattern.
image of Fig.�4
Table 1
Test plan.
Loading pattern Serial Specimen f (Hz) T (s) γ (%) γv (%/s)
Increment Static Inc70 – – 70 0.4
Constant Static
(ST)
ST20 – – 20 0.4
ST30 30
ST40 40
ST50 50
Dynamic
(D05)
D05-20 0.5 2 20 40
D05-30 30 60
D05-40 40 80
D05-50 50 100
Dynamic
(D10)
D10-20 1.0 1 20 80
D10-30 30 120
D10-40 40 160
D10-50 50 200
Random Wave01 W01-70 – – 70 –
Wave02 W02-70
Wave03 W03-70
Wave02 W02-50 50